
 

25-CF0689 Transportation Detail          00:14:56 12/24/25 Cody Johnson    CLO 

 

Incident Address: 

          W FAIRVIEW ST, COLFAX, WA 99111 

 

WCH wondering if LE can provide a transport to a patient back to their 

residence. 

 

 ... 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

25-CF0690 Domestic Dispute               07:44:15 12/24/25 M Melcher       CAA 

 

Incident Address: 

          N OAK ST, COLFAX, WA 99111 

 

Officer responded. 

 

 ... 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

25-CF0691 Warrant Arrest                 13:51:46 12/24/25 M Melcher       CAA 

 

Incident Address: 

          S MAIN ST & E STEVENS ST, COLFAX, WA 99111 

 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 



25-CF0692 Unsecure Premise               10:03:24 12/25/25 M Melcher       CLO 

 

Incident Address: 

         N SUMNER ST, COLFAX, WA 99111 

 

Front Man Door on warehouse is open / across the street from their main building 

 

 ... 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 

25-CF0693 Vicious Animal Complaint       11:17:55 12/25/25 M Melcher       CLO 

 

Incident Address: 

          N PARK ST, COLFAX, WA 99111 

 

Officer responded. 

 

 ... 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

25-CF0694 Agency Assistance              13:16:39 12/25/25 M Melcher       CLO 

 

Incident Address: 

          DUNCAN SPRINGS RD & ALMOTA RD; area, COLFAX, WA 99111 

 

Police responded and cancelled Fire and EMS. 

 



 ... 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

25-CF0695 Welfare Check                  15:16:48 12/25/25 M Melcher       CLO 

 

Incident Address: 

          W FAIRVIEW ST, COLFAX, WA 99111 

 

Police and EMS responded. 

 

 ... 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 

25-CF0696 Fireworks Complaint            20:18:56 12/25/25 Cody Johnson    UTL 

 

Incident Address: 

          S MILL ST, COLFAX, WA 99111 

 

Officer responded. 

 

 ... 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

25-CF0697 Communications Problem         17:27:31 12/26/25 Perry L Tate    CLO 

 

Incident Address: 

          N MAIN ST, COLFAX, WA 99111 

 



Officer responded. 

 

 ... 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

25-CF0698 Agency Assistance              19:12:23 12/27/25 Perry L Tate    CLO 

 

          Claimant unknown. 

         

          Phone:                      DOB: 

Incident Address: 

          W FAIRVIEW ST, COLFAX, WA 99111 

 

Officer requested case, CR. 

 

 ... 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 

25-CF0700 Agency Assistance              14:16:54 12/28/25 Perry L Tate    CLO 

 

Incident Address: 

          ALMOTA RD, COLFAX, WA 99111 

 

Officer responded. 

 ... 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

25-CF0699 Suspicious Person/Circumstance 16:18:19 12/28/25 Perry L Tate    CLO 



 

Incident Address: 

          W B AVE, COLFAX, WA 99111 

 

Officer contacted. Computer report. 

 

 ... 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

25-CF0701 Burglary/Intrusion Alarm       11:31:20 12/29/25 M Melcher       CLO 

 

Incident Address: 

          S MAIN ST, COLFAX, WA 99111 

 

Silent Panic alarm / teller two hub / dispatch only. False alarm. Computer 

report. 

 

 ... 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 

25-CF0703 Suspicious Person/Circumstance 15:56:13 12/30/25 Cody Johnson    CLO 

 

Incident Address: 

          N PARK ST, COLFAX, WA 99111 

 

Some unknown person disturbed the headstone and grave of a family pet. Officer 

contacted. Computer report. 



 

 ... 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

25-CF0702 Unsecure Premise               15:56:41 12/30/25 Cody Johnson    CLO 

 

Incident Address: 

          E 3RD ST, COLFAX, WA 99111 

 

RP stopped by earlier and the doors were unlocked but all the lights were off 

and no one is there. Officers responded. Computer report. 

 

 ... 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

25-CF0704 Civil Calls                    16:49:35 12/30/25 Cody Johnson    CLO 

 

Incident Address: 

          N HAUSER AVE, COLFAX, WA 99111 

 

Officer responded. 

 ... 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 

25-CF0705 Welfare Check                  11:03:58 12/31/25 M Melcher       CLO 

 

Incident Address: 

          S H ST, COLFAX, WA 99111 



 

Requested case. Computer report. 

 

 ... 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

25-CF0706 Accident NonInj                11:46:26 12/31/25 M Melcher       CLO 

 

Incident Address: 

          E COOPER ST & S MAIN ST, COLFAX, WA 99111 

 

Officer responded 

 

 ... 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

25-CF0707 Stray Animals                  13:45:25 12/31/25 M Melcher       CLO 

 

Incident Address: 

          N CEDAR ST, COLFAX, WA 99111 

 

Officer responded. 

 

 ... 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 

25-CF0708 Theft Other                    14:34:33 12/31/25 M Melcher       CAA 

 



Incident Address: 

          N MAIN ST, COLFAX, WA 99111 

 

Requested case. Computer report.  

 

 ... 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

25-CF0709 Stray Animals                  19:31:24 12/31/25 Cody Johnson    CLO 

 

Incident Address: 

          S F ST, COLFAX, WA 99111 

 

RP says stray dog came to rp's yard. Rp has her in custody. Officer responded, 

dog taken to pound. Computer report. 

 

 ... 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

25-CF0710 Domestic Dispute               23:14:41 12/31/25 Cody Johnson    ACT 

 

Incident Address: 

          W SOUTHVIEW HTS, COLFAX, WA 99111 

 

Officer responded. 

 

 ... 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 


